WRID, Lyon County and Bowman Protestants

EXHIBIT

167

Canvas of votes and Order of Board of County Commissioners of Lyon County, April 15, 1919

Yerington, Nevada, April 15th, 1919.

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met this day as per recense, Prevent, M.J. King, Chairman. M.F. Bortrind, Commissioner. Clark J. Guild Mag., District Attorney, Jease F. Barton, County Auditor, and Z.F. Hawson, Clork.

(; ·)

This being a reases meeting for the purpose of canvases ing the vote, of the Arrigation District Election. The Hourd proceeded at once to the business of the meeting, the follo ing is a canvas of the vote polled, to wit:

7 5/4

Addesse the hard Fordition<
Yor Ingran 10. 10111 ngran 10 right of 10. 3 : Mylelon 10. 4 10 : 35 10
31711111 53 53 53 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55

2

「日本には、「「「「「「」」」」

TRECTIC JINE

and the second second

: '

AND A DEPART WINDER HILD IN IT 1, 1919, AND

States -

WHEREAR, The Means of Gounty Commissioners of Lyon County. Novada, at a reconnect meeting, held at its office in the court house, in the City of Yerington, Lyon County, Howada, received from the Fifth day of April, 1919, to the Fourteenth day of April, 191, for the surpose of exavising the votes east at an election hel. on the first day of April, A.L. 1918, on the Walker River Irrigation District, did proceed to cunvas such vote; and

Thorsupon the failewing order was made:

WHALKE, All of the votes onet at said election held on the first day of April, 1919, were duly and regularly canvaused, and such convant made and completes.

NO:, THEREYORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND LUCLES, THE "ftor the canvas of cuid vetes it appears that there were 500 votes onst at said plottion, and that of said number 277 electors voted "Irrigation District" as," and that of said number 25

electors voted "Irrigation District, No," and that more than a majority of the logal electors of said "rrigation District voted.c. at said election voted for the organization of such district,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND DECLIED That the territory described in the Minutes of the Board of County Commissioners of of Lyon County, Nevods, of Résolt Book "H" pages 546 to 351, inclusive, as made on the 5th. day of March, 1919, it is duly organized as an Irrigation District under the name and style heretofore designated, to-wit:

"Talkor River Irrigation "istrict," and IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND RECLARED That the following mamod moreons received the aighest number of voter cast at said election, and were duly clasted Directors from the divisions and by the votes not opperite their names-

Division Sumber 1 Jay H. Clemons, Division Eucher 2 F. O. Stickney, Division Number 3 207 VOTOBI J. I. Wilson, Division Humber 4 ----- 188 votos; F. W. Fulstone. Division Hunder 5 _____ 220 vetos; F. W. Simpson, AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND DECLARED That the Clork of this Found propure and incorporate in the Minutes of this Board &

statement of votes polled.

AND TO IS PURTHER ORDERED AND DECLARED That the Clork of this Bourd Chull ideas to the Directors of each of the Divisions above mentioned a Gertificate of Election, and that suid Directors shall immediately after their notification cause a copy of this order and a plat of said district, such duly certified by the Glerk of County Commissioners in the ismodiately filed for record in the winers] and Douglus Couneffice of the County Research

ties, in which a parties of the lands of said district ure situated, and shall cause certific thereof to be filed with the County Clerk of each of said of states.

THERE OF COUNTY CONNICCIONERS OF LYON COUNTY, NEVADA.

и. з. т. 10

Attest

Z. P. ROWBON

. . .

Д В	State of Nevada, County of Lyon.	
) 7 M DARSON Consta Clar	Agand ex-officio Clerk of the Eighth Judicial District
	. ×.	
	Court of the State of Nevada in and	1 for Lyon County, said Court being a Court of Record,
	having common law jurisdiction, an	nd a Clerk and a Seal, do hereby certify that the forego-
	ing is a full, true and correct copy	of the originalQrdsrsfthe County Comminant
	and Boundries of the Walke	r River Irrigaties District
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
	which now remains on file and reco	rded in my office at Yerington, in said County.
	IN TESTIMONY	WHERE WE, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the
	Soul of soid Count	at Tailagton, this 12th day of June
2	A. D. 191	27R
8	्रम् (स.)	Clerk
		Deputy,
	-1 	